—
ABB DRIVES
Selection and programming guide
ACQ580 or ACS880 for
Grundfos MS6000P
• This guide explains in detail how to setup the ABB ACQ580 and ACS880
to support Grundfos MS6000P permanent magnet motor.
© 2021 Grundfos

IR compensation helps with the start.
Increase by one percent unit if the
motor doesn’t start and try again.
Recommended value 3.5% can be
increased up to 10%.
18 S E LEC TI O N A N D PRO G R A M M I N G G U I D E ACQ5 8 0 O R AC S 8 8 0 FO R G R U N D FOS MS 6 0 0 0 P
20 S E LEC TI O N A N D PRO G R A M M I N G G U I D E ACQ5 8 0 O R AC S 8 8 0 FO R G R U N D FOS MS 6 0 0 0 P
—
Grundfos MS6000P series motor,
ABB drive and TDK sine filter packages
EU, 50 Hz, 400 Vac
Grundfos MS6000P ABB drive for water, ACQ580 TDK sine filter
Part number Motor power Motor S.F. current Drive type, IP21 Drive type, IP55 Nominal  power Current w / sine filter Type IP00 Filter max current Type IP21 Filter max current @100 Hz
(kW) (A) (kW) (A) (A) (A)
76207712
4 9.6 ACQ580-01-12A7-4 ACQ580-01-12A7-4+B056 5.5 12.1 B84143V0012R231 12 B84143V0011R229 + B84143Q0004R229 11
5.5 12.6 ACQ580-01-018A-4 ACQ580-01-018A-4+B056 7.5 16 B84143V0016R229 16 B84143V0016R229 + B84143Q0006R229 16
7.5 16.6 ACQ580-01-026A-4 ACQ580-01-026A-4+B056 11 24 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0025R229 + B84143Q0008R229 25
76207717
9.2 21.4 ACQ580-01-026A-4 ACQ580-01-026A-4+B056 11 24 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0025R229 + B84143Q0008R229 25
11 25 ACQ580-01-033A-4 ACQ580-01-033A-4+B056 15 31 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0025R229 + B84143Q0008R229 25
13 29.2 ACQ580-01-033A-4 ACQ580-01-033A-4+B056 15 31 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0033R229 + B84143Q0008R229 33
15 33.4 ACQ580-01-039A-4 ACQ580-01-039A-4+B056 18.5 37 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0050R229 + B84143Q0010R229 50
18.5 40.6 ACQ580-01-046A-4 ACQ580-01-046A-4+B056 22 43 B84143V0043R231 43 B84143V0050R229 + B84143Q0010R229 50
76207720
22 46.2 ACQ580-01-062A-4 ACQ580-01-062A-4+B056 30 58 B84143V0064R231 64 B84143V0050R229 + B84143Q0010R229 50
26 54 ACQ580-01-062A-4 ACQ580-01-062A-4+B056 30 58 B84143V0064R231 64 B84143V0066R229 + B84143Q0010R229 66
30 61.8 ACQ580-01-073A-4 ACQ580-01-073A-4+B056 37 64 B84143V0064R231 64 B84143V0066R229 + B84143Q0010R229 66
76207722
37 85.6 ACQ580-01-106A-4 ACQ580-01-106A-4+B056 55 91 B84143V0091R231 91 B84143V0095R229 + B84143Q0012R229 95
45 103 ACQ580-01-145A-4 ACQ580-01-145A-4+B056 75 126 B84143V0145R231 145 B84143V0162S229 + B84143Q0014R229 162
Grundfos MS6000P ABB ultra-low harmonic drive for water, ACQ580-31 TDK sine filter
Part number Motor power Motor S.F. current Drive type, IP21 Drive type, IP55 Nominal  power Current w / sine filter Type IP00 Filter max current Type IP21 Filter max current @100 Hz
(kW) (A) (kW) (A) (A) (A)
76207712
4 9.6 ACQ580-31-12A7-4 ACQ580-31-12A7-4+B056 5.5 12.1 B84143V0012R231 12 B84143V0011R229 + B84143Q0004R229 11
5.5 12.6 ACQ580-31-018A-4 ACQ580-31-018A-4+B056 7.5 16 B84143V0016R229 16 B84143V0016R229 + B84143Q0006R229 16
7.5 16.6 ACQ580-31-026A-4 ACQ580-31-026A-4+B056 11 24 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0025R229 + B84143Q0008R229 25
76207717
9.2 21.4 ACQ580-31-026A-4 ACQ580-31-026A-4+B056 11 24 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0025R229 + B84143Q0008R229 25
11 25 ACQ580-31-033A-4 ACQ580-31-033A-4+B056 15 31 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0025R229 + B84143Q0008R229 25
13 29.2 ACQ580-31-033A-4 ACQ580-31-033A-4+B056 15 31 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0033R229 + B84143Q0008R229 33
15 33.4 ACQ580-31-039A-4 ACQ580-31-039A-4+B056 18.5 37 B84143V0038R231 38 B84143V0050R229 + B84143Q0010R229 50
18.5 40.6 ACQ580-31-046A-4 ACQ580-31-046A-4+B056 22 43 B84143V0043R231 43 B84143V0050R229 + B84143Q0010R229 50
76207720
22 46.2 ACQ580-31-062A-4 ACQ580-31-062A-4+B056 30 58 B84143V0064R231 64 B84143V0050R229 + B84143Q0010R229 50
26 54 ACQ580-31-062A-4 ACQ580-31-062A-4+B056 30 58 B84143V0064R231 64 B84143V0066R229 + B84143Q0010R229 66
30 61.8 ACQ580-31-073A-4 Available mid-2022 37 64 B84143V0064R231 64 B84143V0066R229 + B84143Q0010R229 66
76207722
37 85.6 ACQ580-31-106A-4 ACQ580-31-106A-4+B056 55 91 B84143V0091R231 91 B84143V0095R229 + B84143Q0012R229 95
45 103 ACQ580-31-145A-4 ACQ580-31-145A-4+B056 75 126 B84143V0145R231 145 B84143V0162S229 + B84143Q0014R229 162
Grundfos MS6000P ABB industrial drive, ACS880 TDK sine filter
Part number Motor power Motor S.F. current Drive type, IP21 Drive type, IP55 Nominal  power Current w / sine filter Type IP00 Filter max current Type IP21 Filter max current @100 Hz
(kW) (A) (kW) (A) (A) (A)
76207712

37 85.6 ACS880-01-105A-3 ACS880-01-105A-3+B056 55 91 B84143V0095R229 95 B84143V0095R229 + B84143Q0012R229 95
45 103 ACS880-01-145A-3 ACS880-01-145A-3+B056 75 126 B84143V0130S230 130 B84143V0130S230 + B84143Q0020R229 130
22 S E LEC TI O N A N D PRO G R A M M I N G G U I D E ACQ5 8 0 O R AC S 8 8 0 FO R G R U N D FOS MS 6 0 0 0 P
—
Grundfos MS6000P series motor,
ABB drive and MTE sine filter packages
US, 60 Hz, 440-480 Vac
Grundfos MS6000P ABB drive for water, ACQ580 MTE sine filter
Part number Motor power Motor S.F. current Drive type (US)
UL/Nema Type 1
Drive type (US)
UL/Nema Type 12
Nominal  power Current @2 kHz swf Open type "Modular" Type 1/2 "General" Type 3R "Weather" Filter max current @120 Hz
(kW) (hp) (A) (kW) (A) (A)
76374612
4 5 8.8 ACQ580-01-012A-4 ACQ580-01-012A-4+B056 7.5 12 SWGM0012D SWGG0012D SWGW0012D 11.2
5.5 7.5 12.4 ACQ580-01-014A-4 ACQ580-01-014A-4+B056 10 14 SWGM0017D SWGG0017D SWGW0017D 15.8
7.5 10 16.2 ACQ580-01-023A-4 ACQ580-01-023A-4+B056 15 23 SWGM0022D SWGG0022D SWGW0022D 20.6
76374617
9.2 12 20.6 ACQ580-01-023A-4 ACQ580-01-023A-4+B056 15 23 SWGM0022D SWGG0022D SWGW0022D 20.6
11 15 24.2 ACQ580-01-027A-4 ACQ580-01-027A-4+B056 20 27 SWGM0027D SWGG0027D SWGW0027D 25.1
13 17 28.2 ACQ580-01-034A-4 ACQ580-01-034A-4+B056 25 34 SWGM0035D SWGG0035D SWGW0035D 32.6
15 20 32.2 ACQ580-01-034A-4 ACQ580-01-034A-4+B056 25 34 SWGM0035D SWGG0035D SWGW0035D 32.6
18.5 25 39 ACQ580-01-044A-4 ACQ580-01-044A-4+B056 30 44 SWGM0045D SWGG0045D SWGW0045D 41.9
76374620
22 30 44.8 ACQ580-01-052A-4 ACQ580-01-052A-4+B056 40 52 SWGM0055D SWGG0055D SWGW0055D 51.2
26 35 52.4 ACQ580-01-065A-4 ACQ580-01-065A-4+B056 50 65 SWGM0065D SWGG0065D SWGW0065D 60.5
30 40 60 ACQ580-01-065A-4 ACQ580-01-065A-4+B056 50 65 SWGM0065D SWGG0065D SWGW0065D 60.5
76374621 37 50 82.6 ACQ580-01-096A-4 ACQ580-01-096A-4+B056 75 96 SWGM0110D SWGG0110D SWGW0110D 102.3
Grundfos MS6000P ABB ultra-low harmonic drive for water, ACQ580-31 MTE sine filter
Part number Motor power Motor S.F. current Drive type (US)
UL/Nema Type 1
Drive type (US)
UL/Nema Type 12
Nominal  power Current @2 kHz swf Open type "Modular" Type 1/2 "General" Type 3R "Weather" Filter max current @120 Hz
(kW) (hp) (A) (kW) (A) (A)
76374612
4 5 8.8 ACQ580-31-012A-4 ACQ580-31-012A-4+B056 7.5 12 SWGM0012D SWGG0012D SWGW0012D 11.2
5.5 7.5 12.4 ACQ580-31-014A-4 ACQ580-31-014A-4+B056 10 14 SWGM0017D SWGG0017D SWGW0017D 15.8
7.5 10 16.2 ACQ580-31-023A-4 ACQ580-31-023A-4+B056 15 23 SWGM0022D SWGG0022D SWGW0022D 20.6
76374617
9.2 12 20.6 ACQ580-31-023A-4 ACQ580-31-023A-4+B056 15 23 SWGM0022D SWGG0022D SWGW0022D 20.6
11 15 24.2 ACQ580-31-027A-4 ACQ580-31-027A-4+B056 20 27 SWGM0027D SWGG0027D SWGW0027D 25.1
13 17 28.2 ACQ580-31-034A-4 ACQ580-31-034A-4+B056 25 34 SWGM0035D SWGG0035D SWGW0035D 32.6
15 20 32.2 ACQ580-31-034A-4 ACQ580-31-034A-4+B056 25 34 SWGM0035D SWGG0035D SWGW0035D 32.6
18.5 25 39 ACQ580-31-044A-4 ACQ580-31-044A-4+B056 30 44 SWGM0045D SWGG0045D SWGW0045D 41.9
76374620
22 30 44.8 ACQ580-31-052A-4 ACQ580-31-052A-4+B056 40 52 SWGM0055D SWGG0055D SWGW0055D 51.2
26 35 52.4 ACQ580-31-065A-4 Available mid-2022 50 65 SWGM0065D SWGG0065D SWGW0065D 60.5
30 40 60 ACQ580-31-065A-4 Available mid-2022 50 65 SWGM0065D SWGG0065D SWGW0065D 60.5
76374621 37 50 82.6 ACQ580-31-096A-4 ACQ580-31-096A-4+B056 75 96 SWGM0110D SWGG0110D SWGW0110D 102.3
Grundfos MS6000P ABB industrial drive, ACS880 MTE sine filter
Part number Motor power Motor S.F. current Drive type (US)
UL/Nema Type 1
Drive type (US)